I
DIN fittings
I63 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
EW-M-ED Assembled adjustable swivel elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – ED-seal (ISO 9974)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 47 EW06LMEDOMD 500 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 17 69 EW08LMEDOMD 500 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 87 EW10LMEDOMD 500 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 111 EW12LMEDOMD 400 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 24 28 21.0 46.0 12 36 19 27 24 179 EW15LMEDOMD 400 315 315
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 272 EW18LMEDOMD 400 315 315
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 360 EW22LMEDOMD 250 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 538 EW28LMEDOMD 250 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 843 EW35LMEDOMD 250 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1353 EW42LMEDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 17 77 EW06SMEDOMD 800 630 630
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 107 EW08SMEDOMD 800 630 630
10 M 16×1.5 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 146 EW10SMEDOMD 800 630 630
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 24 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 24 178 EW12SMEDOMD 630 630 630
14 M 20×1.5 9 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 203 EW14SMEDOMD 630 630 630
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 307 EW16SMEDOMD 630 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 459 EW20SMEDOMD 420 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 812 EW25SMEDOMD 420 400 400
30 M 42×2 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1167 EW30SMEDOMD 420 400 400
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 1790 EW38SMEDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EW16SMEDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EW16SMEDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EW16SMEDOMD71 VIT
DIN fittings
I64 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
EW-R-ED Assembled adjustable swivel elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – ED-seal (ISO 1179)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 47 EW06LREDOMD 500 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 19 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 19 69 EW08LREDOMD 500 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 87 EW10LREDOMD 500 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 122 EW12LREDOMD 400 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 27 28 21.0 46.5 14 36 19 27 27 199 EW15LREDOMD 400 315 315
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 268 EW18LREDOMD 400 315 315
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 360 EW22LREDOMD 250 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 539 EW28LREDOMD 250 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 834 EW35LREDOMD 250 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1341 EW42LREDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 19 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 19 83 EW06SREDOMD 800 630 630
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 106 EW08SREDOMD 800 630 630
10 G 3/8 A 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 148 EW10SREDOMD 800 630 630
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 22 170 EW12SREDOMD 630 630 630
14 G 1/2 A 9 10 27 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 242 EW14SREDOMD 630 630 630
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 303 EW16SREDOMD 630 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 458 EW20SREDOMD 420 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 813 EW25SREDOMD 420 400 400
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1163 EW30SREDOMD 420 400 400
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 1784 EW38SREDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EW16SREDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EW16SREDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EW16SREDOMD71 VIT
I
DIN fittings
I65 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EV16SMEDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EV16SMEDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EV16SMEDOMD71 VIT
EV-M-ED Assembled adjustable swivel 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – ED-seal (ISO 9974)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1.0 4 4 14 16.0 9.0 34.5 8 24 14 14 14 44 EV06LMEDOMD 315 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 19.0 12.0 37.5 12 27 14 17 17 62 EV08LMEDOMD 315 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 19.0 12.0 40.0 12 27 19 19 19 80 EV10LMEDOMD 315 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 22 21.0 14.0 42.0 12 29 19 22 22 110 EV12LMEDOMD 315 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 24 24.0 17.0 46.0 12 32 22 27 24 171 EV15LMEDOMD 315 315 315
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 24.0 16.5 50.0 14 33 27 32 27 245 EV18LMEDOMD 315 315 315
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 32 26.0 18.5 55.0 16 35 30 36 32 339 EV22LMEDOMD 160 160 160
28 M 33×2.0 24 23 40 30.5 23.0 59.0 18 40 36 41 41 517 EV28LMEDOMD 160 160 160
35 M 42×2.0 30 30 50 37.0 26.5 68.5 20 48 50 50 50 810 EV35LMEDOMD 160 160 160
42 M 48×2.0 36 36 55 37.0 26.0 75.0 22 49 50 60 55 1193 EV42LMEDOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 16.0 9.0 40.0 12 24 14 17 17 72 EV06SMEDOMD 630 630 630
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 19.0 12.0 42.5 12 27 19 19 19 102 EV08SMEDOMD 630 630 630
10 M 16×1.5 7 7 22 21.0 13.5 45.0 12 30 19 22 22 132 EV10SMEDOMD 630 630 630
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 24 24.0 16.5 48.0 12 33 19 24 24 173 EV12SMEDOMD 630 630 630
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 24.0 15.5 55.0 14 34 19 30 27 284 EV16SMEDOMD 400 400 400
20 M 27×2.0 16 16 32 26.5 16.0 65.0 16 38 27 36 32 435 EV20SMEDOMD 400 400 400
25 M 33×2.0 20 20 40 30.5 18.5 73.0 18 43 36 46 41 790 EV25SMEDOMD 400 400 400
30 M 42×2.0 25 25 50 37.0 23.5 78.5 20 50 50 50 50 1132 EV30SMEDOMD 400 400 400
38 M 48×2.0 32 32 55 37.0 21.0 89.0 22 52 50 60 55 1631 EV38SMEDOMD 315 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
DIN fittings
I66 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EV16SREDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EV16SREDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EV16SREDOMD71 VIT
EV-R-ED Assembled adjustable swivel 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – ED-seal (ISO 1179)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 16.0 9.0 34.5 8 24 14 14 14 44 EV06LREDOMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 19 19.0 12.0 37.5 12 27 14 17 19 67 EV08LREDOMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 19 19.0 12.0 40.0 12 27 19 19 19 78 EV10LREDOMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 21.0 14.0 42.0 12 29 19 22 22 112 EV12LREDOMD 315 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 27 24.0 17.0 46.5 14 32 22 27 27 192 EV15LREDOMD 315 315 315
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 27 24.0 16.5 50.0 14 33 27 32 27 242 EV18LREDOMD 315 315 315
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 26.0 18.5 55.0 16 35 30 36 32 338 EV22LREDOMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 40 30.5 23.0 59.0 18 40 36 41 41 518 EV28LREDOMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 50 37.0 26.5 68.5 20 48 50 50 50 801 EV35LREDOMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 37.0 26.0 75.0 22 49 50 60 55 1181 EV42LREDOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 19 16.0 9.0 40.0 12 24 14 17 19 78 EV06SREDOMD 630 630 630
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 19 19.0 12.0 42.5 12 27 19 19 19 101 EV08SREDOMD 630 630 630
10 G 3/8 A 7 7 22 21.0 13.5 45.0 12 30 19 22 22 134 EV10SREDOMD 630 630 630
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 24.0 16.5 48.0 12 33 19 24 22 165 EV12SREDOMD 630 630 630
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 27 24.0 15.5 55.0 14 34 19 30 27 280 EV16SREDOMD 400 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 26.5 16.0 65.0 16 38 27 36 32 434 EV20SREDOMD 400 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 40 30.5 18.5 73.0 18 43 36 46 41 792 EV25SREDOMD 400 400 400
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 50 37.0 23.5 78.5 20 50 50 50 50 1128 EV30SREDOMD 400 400 400
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 37.0 21.0 89.0 22 52 50 60 55 1625 EV38SREDOMD 315 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
I
DIN fittings
I67 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF ET16SMEDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C ET16SMEDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 ET16SMEDOMD71 VIT
ET-M-ED Assembled adjustable swivel branch tee
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – ED-seal (ISO 9974)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 55 ET06LMEDOMD 500 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 17 75 ET08LMEDOMD 500 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 98 ET10LMEDOMD 500 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 135 ET12LMEDOMD 400 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 24 28 21.0 46.0 12 36 19 27 24 203 ET15LMEDOMD 400 315 315
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 310 ET18LMEDOMD 400 315 315
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 377 ET22LMEDOMD 250 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 607 ET28LMEDOMD 250 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 929 ET35LMEDOMD 250 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1478 ET42LMEDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 17 92 ET06SMEDOMD 800 630 630
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 126 ET08SMEDOMD 800 630 630
10 M 16×1.5 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 167 ET10SMEDOMD 800 630 630
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 24 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 24 207 ET12SMEDOMD 630 630 630
14 M 20×1.5 9 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 287 ET14SMEDOMD 630 630 630
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 352 ET16SMEDOMD 630 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 498 ET20SMEDOMD 420 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 916 ET25SMEDOMD 420 400 400
30 M 42×2 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1328 ET30SMEDOMD 420 400 400
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 2031 ET38SMEDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
DIN fittings
I68 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF ET16SREDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C ET16SREDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 ET16SREDOMD71 VIT
ET-R-ED Assembled adjustable swivel branch tee
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – ED-seal (ISO 1179)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 55 ET06LREDOMD 500 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 19 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 19 80 ET08LREDOMD 500 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 98 ET10LREDOMD 500 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 136 ET12LREDOMD 400 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 27 28 21.0 46.5 14 36 19 27 27 224 ET15LREDOMD 400 315 315
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 306 ET18LREDOMD 400 315 315
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 423 ET22LREDOMD 250 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 608 ET28LREDOMD 250 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 920 ET35LREDOMD 250 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1466 ET42LREDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 19 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 19 98 ET06SREDOMD 800 630 630
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 125 ET08SREDOMD 800 630 630
10 G 3/8 A 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 169 ET10SREDOMD 800 630 630
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 22 198 ET12SREDOMD 630 630 630
14 G 1/2 A 9 10 27 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 287 ET14SREDOMD 630 630 630
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 348 ET16SREDOMD 630 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 498 ET20SREDOMD 420 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 918 ET25SREDOMD 420 400 400
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1324 ET30SREDOMD 420 400 400
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 2025 ET38SREDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
I
DIN fittings
I69 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 55 EL06LMEDOMD 500 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 17 75 EL08LMEDOMD 500 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 97 EL10LMEDOMD 500 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 135 EL12LMEDOMD 400 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 24 28 21.0 46.0 12 36 19 27 24 201 EL15LMEDOMD 400 315 315
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 308 EL18LMEDOMD 400 315 315
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 404 EL22LMEDOMD 250 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 605 EL28LMEDOMD 250 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 947 EL35LMEDOMD 250 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1497 EL42LMEDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 17 91 EL06SMEDOMD 800 630 630
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 126 EL08SMEDOMD 800 630 630
10 M 16×1.5 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 169 EL10SMEDOMD 800 630 630
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 24 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 24 206 EL12SMEDOMD 630 630 630
14 M 20×1.5 9 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 275 EL14SMEDOMD 630 630 630
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 354 EL16SMEDOMD 630 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 526 EL20SMEDOMD 420 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 919 EL25SMEDOMD 420 400 400
30 M 42×2 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1328 EL30SMEDOMD 420 400 400
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 2039 EL38SMEDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
EL-M-ED Assembled adjustable swivel run tee
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – ED-seal (ISO 9974)
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EL16SMEDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EL16SMEDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EL16SMEDOMD71 VIT
DIN fittings
I70 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 55 EL06LREDOMD 500 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 19 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 19 80 EL08LREDOMD 500 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 97 EL10LREDOMD 500 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 137 EL12LREDOMD 400 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 27 28 21.0 46.5 14 36 19 27 27 222 EL15LREDOMD 400 315 315
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 304 EL18LREDOMD 400 315 315
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 404 EL22LREDOMD 250 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 606 EL28LREDOMD 250 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 938 EL35LREDOMD 250 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1485 EL42LREDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 19 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 19 97 EL06SREDOMD 800 630 630
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 125 EL08SREDOMD 800 630 630
10 G 3/8 A 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 171 EL10SREDOMD 800 630 630
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 22 198 EL12SREDOMD 630 630 630
14 G 1/2 A 9 10 27 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 269 EL14SREDOMD 630 630 630
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 350 EL16SREDOMD 630 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 524 EL20SREDOMD 420 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 921 EL25SREDOMD 420 400 400
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1324 EL30SREDOMD 420 400 400
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 2033 EL38SREDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
EL-R-ED Assembled adjustable swivel run tee
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – ED-seal (ISO 1179)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EL16SREDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EL16SREDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EL16SREDOMD71 VIT
I
DIN fittings
I71 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 41 EVW06LMOMD 315 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 17 63 EVW08LMOMD 315 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 83 EVW10LMOMD 315 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 21 24 17.0 42.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 107 EVW12LMOMD 315 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 23 28 21.0 46.0 12 29 36 19 27 24 170 EVW15LMOMD 250 250 250
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 265 EVW18LMOMD 250 250 250
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 31 35 27.5 55.0 16 33 44 27 36 32 355 EVW22LMOMD 160 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 39 38 30.5 59.5 18 34 47 36 41 41 514 EVW28LMOMD 160 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 49 45 34.5 68.5 20 39 56 41 50 50 791 EVW35LMOMD 160 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1153 EVW42LMOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 17 73 EVW06SMOMD 400 400 400
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 30 32 14 19 19 100 EVW08SMOMD 400 400 400
10 M 16×1.5 7 7 21 25 17.5 46.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 133 EVW10SMOMD 400 400 400
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 23 29 21.5 48.0 12 33 38 17 24 24 174 EVW12SMOMD 400 400 400
14 M 20×1.5 10 10 25 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 229 EVW14SMOMD 400 400 400
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 56.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 309 EVW16SMOMD 400 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 429 EVW20SMOMD 400 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.0 18 47 54 36 46 41 826 EVW25SMOMD 250 250 250
30 M 42×2 25 25 49 49 35.5 78.5 20 50 62 41 50 50 1132 EVW30SMOMD 160 160 160
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1874 EVW38SMOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVW-M Assembled adjustable standpipe elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 9974)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVW16SMOMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVW16SMOMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVW16SMOMD71
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face DIN 3852, type B).
Final assembly (in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn
beyond the point of clearly perceptible resistance.
DIN fittings
I72 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 47 EVW06LROMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 18 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 19 68 EVW08LROMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 18 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 84 EVW10LROMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 118 EVW12LROMD 315 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 26 28 21.0 46.5 14 29 36 19 27 27 191 EVW15LROMD 250 250 250
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 26 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 260 EVW18LROMD 250 250 250
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 33 44 27 36 32 355 EVW22LROMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 39 38 30.5 59.5 18 34 47 36 41 41 542 EVW28LROMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 49 45 34.5 68.5 20 39 56 41 50 50 832 EVW35LROMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1303 EVW42LROMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 18 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 19 79 EVW06SROMD 400 400 400
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 18 24 17.0 42.5 12 30 32 14 19 19 98 EVW08SROMD 400 400 400
10 G 3/8 A 7 7 22 25 17.5 46.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 148 EVW10SROMD 400 400 400
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 48.0 12 33 38 17 24 22 169 EVW12SROMD 400 400 400
14 G 1/2 A 10 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 230 EVW14SROMD 400 400 400
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 26 33 24.5 56.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 304 EVW16SROMD 400 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 428 EVW20SROMD 400 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.0 18 47 54 36 46 41 825 EVW25SROMD 250 250 250
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 49 49 35.5 78.5 20 50 62 41 50 50 1134 EVW30SROMD 160 160 160
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1713 EVW38SROMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVW-R Assembled adjustable standpipe elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 1179)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVW16SROMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVW16SROMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVW16SROMD71
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face DIN 3852, type B).
Final assembly (in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn
beyond the point of clearly perceptible resistance.
I
DIN fittings
I73 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 48 EVT06LMOMD 315 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 17 68 EVT08LMOMD 315 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 88 EVT10LMOMD 315 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 21 24 17.0 43.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 116 EVT12LMOMD 315 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 23 28 21.0 46.0 12 29 36 19 27 24 185 EVT15LMOMD 250 250 250
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 272 EVT18LMOMD 250 250 250
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 31 35 27.5 55.5 16 33 44 27 36 32 367 EVT22LMOMD 160 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 39 38 30.5 61.0 18 34 47 36 41 41 565 EVT28LMOMD 160 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 49 45 34.5 72.0 20 39 56 41 50 50 905 EVT35LMOMD 160 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1282 EVT42LMOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 17 85 EVT06SMOMD 400 400 400
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 44.0 12 30 32 14 19 19 118 EVT08SMOMD 400 400 400
10 M 16×1.5 7 7 21 25 17.5 47.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 149 EVT10SMOMD 400 400 400
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 23 29 21.5 50.0 12 33 38 17 24 24 200 EVT12SMOMD 400 400 400
14 M 20×1.5 10 10 25 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 264 EVT14SMOMD 400 400 400
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 327 EVT16SMOMD 400 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 482 EVT20SMOMD 400 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.5 18 47 54 36 46 41 906 EVT25SMOMD 250 250 250
30 M 42×2 25 25 49 49 35.5 80.0 20 50 62 41 50 50 1274 EVT30SMOMD 160 160 160
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1928 EVT38SMOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVT-M Assembled adjustable standpipe branch tee
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 9974)
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face). Final assembly
(in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn beyond the point
of clearly perceptible resistance.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVT16SMOMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVT16SMOMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVT16SMOMD71
DIN fittings
I74 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 48 EVT06LROMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 18 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 19 73 EVT08LROMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 18 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 85 EVT10LROMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 43.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 118 EVT12LROMD 315 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 26 28 21.0 46.5 14 29 36 19 27 27 206 EVT15LROMD 250 250 250
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 26 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 267 EVT18LROMD 250 250 250
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.5 16 33 44 27 36 32 367 EVT22LROMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 39 38 30.5 61.0 18 34 47 36 41 41 565 EVT28LROMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 49 45 34.5 72.0 20 39 56 41 50 50 901 EVT35LROMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1277 EVT42LROMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 18 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 19 90 EVT06SROMD 400 400 400
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 18 24 17.0 44.0 12 30 32 14 19 19 116 EVT08SROMD 400 400 400
10 G 3/8 A 7 7 22 25 17.5 47.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 151 EVT10SROMD 400 400 400
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 50.0 12 33 38 17 24 22 190 EVT12SROMD 400 400 400
14 G 1/2 A 10 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 265 EVT14SROMD 400 400 400
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 26 33 24.5 55.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 322 EVT16SROMD 400 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 500 EVT20SROMD 400 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.5 18 47 54 36 46 41 905 EVT25SROMD 250 250 250
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 49 49 35.5 80.0 20 50 62 41 50 50 1275 EVT30SROMD 160 160 160
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1920 EVT38SROMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVT-R Assembled adjustable standpipe branch tee
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 1179)
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face). Final assembly
(in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn beyond the point
of clearly perceptible resistance.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVT16SROMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVT16SROMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVT16SROMD71
I
DIN fittings
I75 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 48 EVL06LMOMD 315 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 17 73 EVL08LMOMD 315 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 89 EVL10LMOMD 315 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 21 24 17.0 43.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 118 EVL12LMOMD 315 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 23 28 21.0 46.0 12 29 36 19 27 24 186 EVL15LMOMD 250 250 250
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 269 EVL18LMOMD 250 250 250
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 31 35 27.5 55.5 16 33 44 27 36 32 364 EVL22LMOMD 160 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 39 38 30.5 61.0 18 34 47 36 41 41 556 EVL28LMOMD 160 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 49 45 34.5 72.0 20 39 56 41 50 50 900 EVL35LMOMD 160 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1323 EVL42LMOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 17 85 EVL06SMOMD 400 400 400
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 44.0 12 30 32 14 19 19 119 EVL08SMOMD 400 400 400
10 M 16×1.5 7 7 21 25 17.5 47.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 151 EVL10SMOMD 400 400 400
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 23 29 21.5 50.0 12 33 38 17 24 24 202 EVL12SMOMD 400 400 400
14 M 20×1.5 10 10 25 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 264 EVL14SMOMD 400 400 400
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 56.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 326 EVL16SMOMD 400 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 481 EVL20SMOMD 400 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.5 18 47 54 36 46 41 904 EVL25SMOMD 250 250 250
30 M 42×2 25 25 49 49 35.5 80.0 20 50 62 41 50 50 1263 EVL30SMOMD 160 160 160
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1936 EVL38SMOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVL-M Assembled adjustable standpipe run tee
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 9974)
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face). Final assembly
(in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn beyond the point
of clearly perceptible resistance.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVL16SMOMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVL16SMOMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVL16SMOMD71
DIN fittings
I76 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 48 EVL06LROMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 18 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 19 73 EVL08LROMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 18 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 87 EVL10LROMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 43.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 120 EVL12LROMD 315 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 26 28 21.0 46.5 14 29 36 19 27 27 207 EVL15LROMD 250 250 250
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 26 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 264 EVL18LROMD 250 250 250
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.5 16 33 44 27 36 32 365 EVL22LROMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 39 38 30.5 61.0 18 34 47 36 41 41 556 EVL28LROMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 49 45 34.5 72.0 20 39 56 41 50 50 895 EVL35LROMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1318 EVL42LROMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 18 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 19 90 EVL06SROMD 400 400 400
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 18 24 17.0 44.0 12 30 32 14 19 19 117 EVL08SROMD 400 400 400
10 G 3/8 A 7 7 22 25 17.5 47.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 153 EVL10SROMD 400 400 400
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 50.0 12 33 38 17 24 22 192 EVL12SROMD 400 400 400
14 G 1/2 A 10 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 266 EVL14SROMD 400 400 400
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 26 33 24.5 56.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 321 EVL16SROMD 400 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 480 EVL20SROMD 400 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.5 18 47 54 36 46 41 903 EVL25SROMD 250 250 250
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 49 49 35.5 80.0 20 50 62 41 50 50 1265 EVL30SROMD 160 160 160
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1928 EVL38SROMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVL-R Assembled adjustable standpipe run tee
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 1179)
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face). Final assembly
(in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn beyond the point
of clearly perceptible resistance.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVL16SROMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVL16SROMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVL16SROMD71